In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England
les 2016 and - .
ales) B e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

WA

30/04/2019 #28
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Company number ’O_J?!?,?WEF’?

[+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | RYE-GUARD SERVICES LIMITED

bold black capitals.

=

r Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Joseph Gordon Maurice
Surname Sadler

u_ Liquidator’'s address

Building name/number m Regent Street

Street ’W)tting ham

Post town i NG1 5BQ

County/Region li

oaie | [ [ | [T [
Country

u_ Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s)

(@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator,
r Liquidator's address
Building name/number " @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ’ another liquidator.

|
Post town |
County/Region l
Postcode F l— ’_ ’—_ ’— f ’_ ’7
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Natice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

els b [llife

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[] Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X (i\_w

Signature date

o5 Tola Bloltls

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
RYE-GUARD SERVICES LIMITED

on the 25 April 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name Nit{iotAS PAVID OTTAawWwAY

Signed ﬂ/ J m

Dated < . H‘(ﬁl L—- ZolYH




RYE-GUARD SERVICES LIMITED
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 April 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Bock Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Intangible Assets NIL NIL

Barclays Bank pic (25,065.00)

Deficiency ¢/d (25,065.00)

Assets subject to floating charge:
Furniture & Equipment 3,295.00 1,300.00
Book Debts 14,674.30 10,668.00

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 11,868.00

Signature A/ﬂé ;Z’;M-I/% Date_ 25 A"lpﬂlL' e 1(1




RYE-GUARD SERVICES LIMITED
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 April 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 11,968.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 4,091.16
4.091.16
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 7.,876.84
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
7,876.84
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 3,038.42
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,938.42
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 25,065.00
25,065.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (21,126.58)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 3,838.42
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 393842
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 35,880.96
Employees / Directors 22,362.10
HMRC 55,016.32
Director's Loan Account 30,454.00
143,713.38
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (139,774.96)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 21,126.58
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors h (160,901.54)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00

2.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(160,903.54)

Signature /V / CW
<~

Date 25 “A‘/ﬂfl-ﬂ Ecol G



OFiLi 6L0Z IMdY 8L

60°5L0Z J8A 08 8dl

NOL 86S 'WELIBHOY ‘65Z X08 Od 'SABM

H12Z ZZ4V-ST
ZJo | sbed
\VM.V\Y\N .\mmmu ) \>\ ainjeubig

P (leuonen) sseuisng Jajem uelibuy  0OMD

G.'864

00'¥s X'z 9N7 'spag ‘s|qeisung ‘peoy Buu) ‘wied Aepn plRILNO] ‘ALZ WUN P wno gys 008D
£2'6¢ HH6 2N1 ‘spag ‘piezzng uoyybla ‘peoy uoibuiing lodeaq 280 § U swayss Buikdon o 2 o 004D
Liege rvp 207 ‘prezzng uojybia ‘peoy uoibulg ‘ereis3 emsnpu) uojybia 9 uun P17 (MN) saweg g suked 20dD
0o've d30 L¥MW ‘piojpag ‘peoy ypomapnyg ‘asnoy Jenbepr [eLisnpu] dind 104D
06°Z0lL H3E LLIN ‘JjsaysUe ‘PEOY UMpT € Hun P17 uswdinb3 [ewysnpul 179 d 00dD
00'¥S¥'0¢ NNZ 2137 'AgaliS 18845 uems 50| 0/9 Kemeno aN 100D
Ly'62e QAZ PNN ‘uojdwieypon ‘saxe ay) g}-g ‘asnoH ABisug sndo pajiwr ABssu3 sndo 0000
t4a:1" NL1¥ 27 ‘speg ‘piezzng uoybian ‘peoy uojbuing ‘asnoy Jowes P17 Juswdinb3g 82O UoUER 00D
e’} NAZ ZdH ‘aayspiojaH ‘peajsdway ‘jowa ‘Aepn Aepunog aud [susH s/ayolg aoueInsu| U0 0030
81221 ASF Z2W aisayouep ‘sue Asjbuor ‘asncy AajBuo Xaury 00MD
889y HHE $230 ‘Aiaq yed spud 'Aemyied faunig £ dnoJs ¥ar oord
00'gsty JH6 £S5 'B8S UC puayinog ‘ssaulingaoys Aep plenbBues ‘osnoH Ya0ISIEIRIN 'S BA P17 uosae R Aejdleg 101D
A A4 Sd8 zs9 '[oysug 1wang Aeung ‘asnoH Asumelal P17 sjpated ssaudxy yuIlau| 0010
FASA 44 1HG LV 'suaH ‘suedly IS ‘peoy pleudwes ‘sjeis3 [edisnpu] aisyds g jiun P11{6661) 00 j00), 02q9oH ZOHD
12'609'2 A€ N7 'spag ‘piezzng uowbie 'peoy preuybiy 62 P11 24 suyskely pleuybiH LOHD

ZZ| 863N
ZE'910'ss ‘aud] uodn apseomaN ‘uojuagbuc ‘MaIp ed ucuag ‘NHY| 'SWoisng g anuaasy WH sSwojsny) 7 anuaAsy WH DOHID
ZLeoeol OVE LIMIN '$1ong "lipioug 1310 ‘Aep 19Mm07T Ly 00K |[BmpeyD weyeJqy r 3 0030
Stoge 808 #MN7 'spag 'ucinT '9S0|D USPIED JUBADD | shame) 000
lzelr's dSi 998 'sHaH ‘UHomUIaT ‘peoy 9a(Ignr 'aNuad SPRLL IBANT ZE HUN PY1 (199313) JI0OAA 8 J3IIND L0090
00°'SE2'V 4711 91 "elyspiojpag 'alaeisung ‘UMoN 18908 ubiH ‘asnoH Bupeas [IDUNOT BAIYSPICIPaY |BIUBD 0009
0 JUnoly ‘v 10Z/20/91 (UBAID 3lB(] ‘2inusgs(] UsAIS) AUndeg

00'690'52 8az /837 1sisadie ‘Bupnjueq ssauisng ajd jueg sAejpieg z0ogao
08'955 INZ 92X “181s8019 ‘880D BAM 91 S801UBG J5I[EDRAS ME 108D
2R TA N36 8137 ‘uoisbipy ‘peoY LUCIYES ‘000 XOH Od [ersawwo) pJediepleq oogl
1411 dv9 LMD ‘21UsaUD ‘amaiD ‘AL 213W)Sep B1eD LLUNIUUBJIN ¢ Jld spanpodd iy £0vD
0B'ELE’L 1DZ 880 Yloyns ‘JaxewmaN ‘propual ‘ABA plaud) P11 %00]s[3=1S NI'Y ¢0vO
00’80l SX| 0LAQ "SIYSIDISAUOAN JSISUILLLIBPPIY ‘PEOY ABlEA S|RUUadS P17 wopbuny psuun epeuLy LOYD
gL't dgg £N7 'spag ‘uoing “Yed uopung ‘ajejs3 [elSnpu| SNUBAY Yied ZE Hun P11 Buneos Jepmod sinjosqy 0ovD
3 ssalppy auweN Aoy

siojipain Auedwon - g
A3LINIM S3DUAYIS AAVNO-IAN
d7 UOIXEG @ LIOYDIEA [[3M]T



LT~V ST

OF L1 610Z dv 81 £0'510Z 12A DS Sd 0 z jo g ebed

x' \“\ asneubis
8z 9L¥'9vl Buljeio] sewyu3 gz
3 ssalppy auwreN Kay

si0)ipain Auedwon - g
Q31INIT SIONAYTS adVNO-3AY
d717] Uojxeg 'g UJOYDJBM ||9m|3



O L1 6102 Mdy g1

0102 48A 108 SdI

} o | abeg

L) =210M - ST
—

\§\ ) .v . \ \_\ ainjeubig

yd

Bujjjeyo sawju3z Areupio z

00’} 00'L 1 00t Aseu|pio NN. Z137 'Aqelig Yeeng uems 604 0/ Aemeno umeq sipy LOOH
0oL ool I 004 AreuipiQ NNL 2131 'Aqalis 18315 uemg 6oL op AemeERQ piABQ SEIOYOIN JW 000H
dn polien  sieysied  sareys BNTRA

Jwy ejo)  dn pepien 3O ON [euiwoy  adAL ssaippy awepN Aay

siaployaieys - 5
QILINIT SIDIANIS A¥VNO-IAN
d17 UOIXES '8 UIOYDJeM []OMIT



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

mresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

e Joseph Gordon Maurice Sadler

@ Where to send

cmatr e Elwell Watchorn & Saxton LLP

14 Regent Street
Nottingham

] Address

Past town

NG1 6BQ

County/Region

e P

Country

ka

Telephone

0115 871 7490

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[} You have attached the required documents.

[J You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




